## Certificate of Employer Participation In Workers' Compensation Self-Insurance

## **EMPLOYER**

Hobart and William Smith Colleges 300 Pulteney Street Geneva, NY 14456

## **GROUP SELF-INSURER**

New York College & University Risk Management Group Self-Insurer ID #: W662092 507 Plum Street, Suite 110 Syracuse, New York 13204

This certifies that the Employer referenced above is in compliance with the mandatory coverage requirements of the New York State Workers' Compensation Law as a *Participating Employer* of New York College & University Risk Management Group.

The period of coverage is effective from **January 1, 2023 until January 1, 2024** or until that earlier date upon which the employer either cancels its participation in the Trust or is terminated from the Trust.

Certified By: Hana Cafarelli, Group Administrator

Ham Cafarelli Date: 1/1/2023

Marsh USA Inc. Trust Administrator 507 Plum Street, Suite 110 Syracuse, New York 13204